Docket No.: 73161-Gen /slb

11.04.00.01	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POSA/REVO3  PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u>▼</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     PIERRE BOURGAULT	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DRYAIR 2000
	Address: Box 126
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	606 Highway Drive
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Bricux State/Prov.: Saskatchewan
□ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: S0K 3V0
Execution Date: August 7, 2004	— Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.  Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,960,558
Additional numbers.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	oors Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David E. Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,211  Address: SMART & BIGGAR	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
P.O. Box 2999, Station D	
900 - 55 Metcalfe Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ottawa State/Prov.; Ontario	19-2550
Country: Canada ZIP: KIP 5Y6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	November 24, 2004 Signature Date
· -	Signature  ng cover sheet, attachments, and

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO )

TO WIT )

I, David Eric Schwartz, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in the said province, do certify that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an original assignment from Pierre BOURGAULT being executed August 7, 2002 to DRYAIR 2000 INC., the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this 23rd day of November, 2004 at the City of Ottawa, Canada.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

## ASSIGNMENT

I, PIERRE BOURGAULT, of 21 Rue Armour, City of Aylmer, Province of Quebec, Canada, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto DRYAIR 2000 INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at Box 126, 606 Highway Drive, St. Brieux, Province of Saskatchewan, SOK 3V0 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the application for Canadian patent application No. 2,214,352 entitled "Grain Drying System" and United States Patent No. 5,960,558 entitled "Grain Drying System and Method", and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said DRYAIR 2000 INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named consideration, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said DRYAIR 2000 INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings (with reasonable compensation), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States, or in all other countries.

IGNED at Ottawa Ontario, Canada, this\_\_

day of August, 2002.

Witness

PIERRE BOURGAULT

OTTAWA.222147.1 200208061558
RECORDED: 11/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0988